
 
           

 CLOSING DATE FOR COLLECTION OF TENDER DOCUMENT: 26 APRIL 2019 

TENDERERS TO NOTE: 
• Evaluation Criteria: Financial offer and Preference (80/20 Preference Point System) 
• Closing Time: 11h00 
• Closing Venue: Box 04, eThekwini Regional Office 455A King Cetshwayo Highway, Mayville 4091 – Ground floor 
• Closing Date: please refer to table above 
• Documents are available from:  KZN Department of Public Works:  eThekwini Regional Office:  Ground Floor:  455A King Cetshwayo Highway from  Monday to Friday 

during working hours 07h30 to 16h00 
• Cost of tender document:  NIL  
• Enquiries relating to bid documents may be directed to:  Mrs. M Khumalo:  Tel (031) 203-2244 
• Technical enquiries may be directed to: 

SCHOOL NAME PROJECT LEADER CONTACT DETAILS 
BHAMSHELA SERVICE CENTRE Mr T.T Mbatha 033 260 3800/ 060 991 5252 
EMNGCWENI P. SCHOOL  Mr D Momberg 031 203 2252/ 072 754 4886 

 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS - ETHEKWINI REGION 

 
INVITATION TO QUOTES 

 
KZN DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS:  ETHEKWINI REGION: DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION & AGRICULTURE: INVITE QUOTES FOR THE FOLLOWING 
MAINTENANCE SERVICES:  ONLY CONTRACTORS THAT ARE CURRENTLY REGISTERED ON THE DEPARTMENT’S EYESIZWE CONTRACTOR DEVELOPMENT 
PROGRAMME WITHIN ETHEKWINI REGION AND WITH THE PRE – REQUISITE CIDB GRADE WILL BE ELIGIBLE TO TENDER 
 
 

ZNTD 
NUMBER 

WIMS 
NUMBER 

SCHOOL NAME SERVICE DESCRIPTION AREA CONTRACT 
PERIOD 

CIDB GRADE OF 
TENDER 

BRIEFING DATE, VENUE 
AND TIME 

CLOSING DATE 

04770W 070359 BHAMSHELA 
SERVICE CENTRE 

REPLACEMENT OF TILES AND 
MINOR WORKS 

OZWATHINI 3 MONTHS 2GB ONLY 26 April 2019, 
Bhamshela Service 
office @ 10h30 

 
03 May 2019 

  



MADLANGA J.S SCHOOL Mr M Mbatha 033 260 3800/ 060 973 0009 
BELVEDERE PRIMARY SCHOOL Ms T.F Xaba 031 203 2260/ 083 393 0060 
KWASOLA PRIMARY SCHOOL Ms T Thabethe 033 260 3800/ 060 300 7419 

 
1. Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of the tender are contained in the tender document.     
2. The Department reserves the right not to award to the lowest bidder. 
3. In addition, the Department reserves the right to conduct a detailed risk assessment prior to the award of the bid.  
      No tender documents will be issued at the compulsory pre tender briefing meeting and no site inspection meeting certificates will be issued at the pre tender briefing meeting. 

4. Bidders who attend without a bid document will not be allowed to the briefing. 
5. No late arrivals will be admitted to the compulsory pre tender briefing meeting. 
6. Submission of a PDF copy of the completed bid tender document together with all supporting tender documents   must be submitted on a readable compact disc together with 

the bid at close of tender. 
7. Late submissions will not be accepted. 
8. Faxed or e-mailed bids are not accepted. 
9. Only Bidders registered on the Central Suppliers Database (CSD) within the applicable CIDB grading will be eligible to submit quotes. 
10. BIDDERS TO PRODUCE IDENTIFICATION IN THE FORM OF AN IDENTITY DOCUMENT/PASSPORT OR DRIVERS LICENCE WHEN COLLECTING DOCUMENTS 

 

  


